

1

ITEM NO.30
(In Chambers)

COURT NO.12

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 3822-3826 OF 2009

ELITE DISTILLERIES & BEVERAGES CO.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 5693-5697 of 2009
(Office Report on default)

Date: 17/09/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ashok Panigrahi,Adv.
Mr. Gautam Narayan,Adv.
Mr. Satya Mitra Garg,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R.,Adv.
For Mr. R. Sathish,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted for filing affidavit of valuation
and statement of case by both the parties.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)
COURT MASTER