

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 3822-3826/2009

ELITE DISTILLERIES AND BEVERAGES COMPANY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KERALA

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 5693-5697/2009 (XI-A)

Date : 21-11-2019 These appeals were called on  
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Appellant(s)

Mr. R. Venkatramani, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, AOR  
Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, Adv.  
Mr. Anmol Tayal, Adv.  
Mr. S. Vinay Ratnakar, Adv.  
Mr. Yashraj M, Adv.  
Mr. Vignesh, Adv.

Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pallav Shishodia, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. G Prakash, Adv.  
Mr. Jishnu M.L., Adv.  
Ms. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.  
Mrs. Beena Prakash, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RShri Pallav Shishodia, learned senior counsel  
appearing on behalf of the State to make a statement  
on the application made by the appellant under the  
Amensty Scheme.

List in the first week of December, 2019.

[ CHARANJEET KAUR ]  
A.R. -CUM-P.S.[ INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL ]  
ASSTT. REGISTRAR